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RECEIVED

NOV 21 1986

“MTERRESOURCES
SALEM, OREGON

NYAS INTERNATIONAL COMMUNE
(503) 489-3411

DEPT,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor

Survey/Certificate Section

Water Resources Department

3850 Portland Road N.E. _

Salem, Oregon 97310 . S s e -

October 21, 1986

Re: File 63103

Beloved Mr. Estes,
Love.

We have received your letter of October 6, 1986 concerning Permit
46810 for appropriation ofiwater from Current Creek Reservoir.
Since its completion we have not been using the reservoir for
irrigation. Its:sole usages have been for recreation and flood
control. '

As you are aware, Rancho Rajneesh is now for sale. There is no new
owner yet, and there may not be for some time. We have no problem
with the permit being cancelled so long as the permit for the
reservoir itself . is nnot cancelled and a‘'new:.:owner .would not have
any problem obtaining a permit for 1rr1gat10n from the reservoir

if that was de51red.

Please let us know if there is any further action we should take

immediately, and send us an assignment form if that will be effective
for use in the future.

Blessings,







VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE °'B-8508

0CT -6 1986

International Commune Rajhneesh Neo-Sannyar
PU Box 12-A
Antelope, OR 97001

REFERENCE: File 63103

According to the terms of your Permit 46810 complete application of water
was to have been made by OUctober 1, 1985 This permit is for the
eppropriation of 1020.0 cubic feet per second of water from Currant Creek
Reservoir for the purpose of irrigation and supplemental irrigation.

Complete application of water mesns the application of water to a beneficial
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation, it
means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover
under the terms of the permit. If the water has been used, you should

promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the
letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of Cctober 15,

1985,

ORS 537.260 provides that: "“Whenever the time within which any
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit
to the Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as

required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may,
after 60 days notice by registered meil, order the cancellation of the permit . ."

In accordance with the provisions of URS 537.260, you are hereby notifiea that
unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of this
letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

if, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by the
permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property involved
has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed, you should
immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of his name and
address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE:wpc
67200

CERTIFIED - RETURNMN RECEIPT REQUESTED



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813
(message line)
June 23, 1983

Rajneesch Neo Sannyas International Commune
PO Box 12-A
Antelope, Oregon 97001

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-63581, 63582, R-63102, and 63103

~ Your notices of Beginning and Completion of Construction for the
project described in your Permit Number R-8452 (Krishnamurti Dam)
has been received and our records marked accordingly. Just as soon
as we are advised that you have used the water to the fullest extent
intended under the terms of your Permit No. 46810, these files will
be set up for survey and our usual field inspection made the next
time our representative is in the area.

Although you have given the wrong permit number on the attachments

for the beginning and completion of construction for the waste water
reservoir, I will use that information as satisfying the beginning

of construction of your reservoir Permit Number R-8496 and Permit Number
46994. \Under the terms of Permit No. R-8496, the reservoir is to be
filled by October 1, 1984. You are to have adequate irrigation equip-
ment for the project described in Permit No. 46994 by the same date also.
Water is to be used on or before October 1, 1985.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/ jw



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

/% Z/ : v
e Water Resources Bookkeeper paTE: ] — & D
_;l‘ 1 _f};‘
FROM: : ?J _ 2
Authoxfizi Examiner - r Q_Q)’l
SUBJECT: Request for Refund Check . \ '
{0

Please refund § R4 7 to Eg:s_y_\m )\)e_o-ga nnver /n‘/‘eyv\a/‘/:o:u.a./ (prmmune
¥ _ .
file no. $3|© 2 , receipt no. 2§ ZS'/. These funds are refunded

due to:

Application rejec{:ed

Application withdrawn
_l‘Excess fees collected for application
___‘File closad

Other:







KECEIVED
JUL 2 61982

WATER RESOURCES prr
SALEM, ORZceoy ’

RAJNEESH NEO-SANNYAS INTERNATIONAL COMMUNE

PO Box 12A, Antelope, OR 97001 USA (503) 489-3303

G/CS 575.4:pv:mpa

Mr. Chris L. Hughes

Senior Water Rights Examiner
Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street N.E.

Salem, OR 97310

July 22, 1982

Beloved Mr. Hughes,
Love.

Thank yvou for the comments on our application 63103 which we are returning
in revised form with this letter.

Since this application is only for use of stored water, Item 4 is amended
to state 1,020 acre feet of stored water, as you suggested.

Regarding your question on how Section 23 will be irrigated, it is our
intention to irrigate this area by either the gravity pipe described in the
application or by pumping the water through the pipe to the sprinkling
system.

Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

His blessings,

Robin Reinhart
Secretary



Application No.. \o 5 \;03 ......................... Permit No............coociiiiii i

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT : .‘L' D

Appllcauon for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water
WA - URCES DEPT

I .ine 'Thajneesh Foundation Internat1o a]lﬁq neesh | Sa nﬂafts J,yk!mqbonija(;mﬂwﬂ

B A 0 P ). 3 o L) -1 £ .- S
(Mailing Address) (City)
B B i BRI L i T 97001 ... Prone No.............] ( 503)489'3333 ....................... do hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

Currant Creek Reservoir on

1. The source of the propoSed QPDIODTIQLION S............ccccc'iereresioessasitieesenarssetansssnistesessssssssisasssmsssesssseressrseses
" L i L S R C—— a tributaryof ... 20NN Day River
2. The point of diversionistobelocated .................. e and .........ccoeeeeen. ftoo
(N. or S)) (E. or W)
fromtiam: wsuie s e () e LBk TR €10 1 iy A s S s e PPN S NS

(N. or 8.) ’ (E. or W)

3. Location of area lo be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated

-See Exhibit "B"~-

Form 690-1-0-1-77



irrigation;

4. The amount of water which the _agplz'cgzt intends to apply to beneficial useis ...............20.0 .00 ..
cuOIR feet pRIXSECRRH. ... pramary 6 . 8o~cFoi—supplementats T owed—efs / 09040’“@&2 e{—
o (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
o% S\(Dr—od ol r oa f\/
5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... Primary and supplemental irrigation . .
6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed
distribution system.

...............................................................................................................................................................................

..oe Bavoucth apipe Cod bygrautyorwp«mp .................................................

Note: This application covers lands (shown as supplemental) that also are

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied.................. A S
7. Construction work will begin on or before.................c........... March 15, 1982 o,
8. Construction work will be completed on or before................. June 15, 1982 oo,
9. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before...... October 1, 1983 ...

Application No. \Q 3 \.O:) .......................... Permit No. ............c...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii



CEIVED

JuL261982

N
.

{'.

Remarks: It is the intent of the owner to construct the dam in time to

catch run off for irrigation during the late summer. Prompt

review of this application and the application for permit to

Signature of Applicant

....... Bz Rernaald Qo

CONSTRUCTION SUP

JISAl,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for.... LEY1S10N

-

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OR:

2 _ g - f
By/f/“u ..... / ) —A/J

CHRIS L. HUGHES

GCN

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

.......... /“‘i day of xﬁ’k‘»/:’(u‘)u, 19}/, at ’)L o’clock



Application No. \Q 5 \.03 .......................... Permit No.............ooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin,

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
70 EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THFE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THFE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed .................0.................. cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other Water USers, [rOm ...........ivbe e ididsiheeseisisininssesboiiiisteniee e,
The use to which this water is to be applied 1s........L..L....0 i Bl L L L
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ....................00........ of one cubic foot per second

or its equivalent for eQch QCTe IFTIGALEA ...............ooe i iiiecibe s afir it iearpeaesasabsvadssdabasisne s e dan e vrens T T

Actual construction work shall begin on or before...............c..o.uueeieimieiooiciieiieiieieiresceeeeeeaann. and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19................

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19................

WITNESS my hand this.................. b/ ot NI Rl et RS S e E e iSRRI SR A9

Water Resources Director



RECEIVED EXHIBIT A

MARL 21982 To The
WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Currant Creek Reservoir
SALEM. OREGON Appropriation Application

Application No. 63103
Revised 3/4/82

Diversion Point Locations

Diversion Point Number 1 is to be Tocated 610 feet north and 1060 feet
west from the southeast corner of Section 35, being with the SE% of the
SE% of Section 35, T.8 S., R.18 E., W.M., Wasco County, Oregon.

Diversion Point Number 2 is to be located 2440 feet north and 2380 feet
east from the southwest corner of Section 28, being within the NE4% of
the SW4% of Section 28, T.8 S., R.19 E., W.M., Wasco County, Oregon.

Diversion Point Number 3 is to be Tocated 2650 feet north and 740 feet
east from the southwest corner of Section 22, being within the SW4 of
the NW4% of Section 22, T.8 S., R.19 E., W.M., Wasco County, Oregon.



i AExRL ANUD. EXHIBIT B E ‘E, E: 1:_ . E D

To The MAY 2 & 1982

Currant Creek Reservoir P1
P . . WATER RESOUREES DE
Appropriation Application BALEM, DREGON

Application No. 63103
Revised 5/20/82

Irrigated Area

L4 Primary  Supplemental Total
Township Range Section Section Acreage Acreage Acreage
8 S. 18 E. 35 SE SE 7.6 7.6
36 SW SW 16.4 16.4
SE SW 18.4 18.4
SW SE 12.0 12.0
SE SE 3.6 9.4 13.0
8 S. 19 E. 21 NE NE 0.3 0.3
SE NE 5.0 5.0
SW SE 1.5 1.5
SE SE 10.0 7.9 17.9
22 NE NW 5.5 5.5
NW NW 12.7 12.7
SW NW 24.8 24.8
SE NW 5.2 5.2
23 SW SW 17.3 17.3
SE SW 27.5 27.5
SW SE 4.3 4.3
28 NE NE 9.2 12.0 21.2
NW NE 12.7 3.2 15.9
SW NE 2.4 5.5 7.9
29 SW SW 7.2 7.2
SE SW 16.4 11.4 27.8
SW SE 10.8 0.4 11.2
31 SW NE 3.2 3.2
SE NE 17.2 0.7 17.9
NE SW 16.0 4.5 20.5
NW SW 4.5 4.5
SW SW 7.7 7.7
SE SW 0.2 0.2
NE SE 4.4 3.7 8.1
NW SE 20.0 20.0
32 NE NW 0.4 9.9 10.3
NW NW 14.0 8.0 22.0
SW NW 12.5 5.0 17.5
NW SW 7.4 4.8 12.2
SW SW 10.4 6.3 16.7
9 S. 19 E. 5 NW NW 17.2 17.2

Total 249.4 209.2 - 458.6



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

July 13, 1982

Donald Oakley, Jr., Construction Supervisor
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune
PO Box 12A

Antelope, OR 97001

Dear Mr. Oakley:
REFERENCE: Files R-63102 and 63103

Your Applications R-63102 and 63103 describing the proposed use
of 1,020 acre-feet and 11.85 cubic feet per second of water from
Currant Creek Reservoir for irrigation of 264.7 acres and supple-
mental irrigation of 209.2 acres; together withthe maps, plans
and specifications, have been reviewed.

Application 63103, as submitted, will allow only the use of stored
water from Currant Creek Reservoir for irrigation and supplemental
irrigation. If this is the case, Item 4 should be amended to state
1,020 acre-feet of stored water. '

If this is not the case and you do intend to appropriate live flow
from Currant Creek to maintain the reservoir and for irrigation,
then Currant Creek should be included as a source in Item 1 of
Application 63103. Since two of the diversion points are located
on Muddy Creek, you may wish to include Muddy Creek as a source
also. -

On your map and in your application is land to be irrigated in Sec-
tion 23. Please state in Item 6 of Application 63103 how you intend
to irrigate the land in Section 23 from Currant Creek.

The amount of water to be appropriated must be broken down to the
amount of water to be appropriated from Currant Creek and the a-
mount of water to be appropriated from Muddy Creek in Item 4 of
Application 63103, if you intend to include both creeks as sources
in your application.

Application R-63102 is in satisfactory form and will be considered
for issuance of a permit when Application 63103 is received in pro-
per form.



Donald Oakley, Jr., Construction Supervisor
Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune
July 13, 1982

Page two

I am returning Application 63103 for revision. I am .also re-
turning one map for reference. The application is endorsed
and in order to retain its priority date, it must be received
in this office on or before September 13, 1982.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. HUGHES
Senior Water Rights Examiner

CLH:dam
enclosures



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

March 12, 1982

Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commune,
PO Box 12-A
Antelope, Oregon 97001

REFERENCE: File Nos. R-63102 and 63103

Gentlemen:

The assignments of Applications Numbered R-63102 and 63103 from
Rajneesh Foundation International.to you has been recorded ia the
records of the Water Resources Department.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the originals are
enclosed. Our receipts numbered #29915 and #29916 covering the

recording fees of $6 were handed to Mr. Gary Hall representing
Century West Engineering Corporation .

incerely, .

Thomaé-é. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

"i Enclosures

4

o bk,

b



ST ENGINEERING RECEIVED

CORPORATION
MAR1 21982

March 12, 1982 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

555 13th Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Application Nos. R-63102 & 63103
Job No. 0623.001.A1

Dear Sirs:

There are several revisions to the above referenced applications we wish
to submit at this time.

Regarding Application R-63102, we submit the following:

1. An assignment form to change the name of the applicant.
2. A summary sheet of revisions to the application.

Regarding Application 63103, we submit the following:

An assignment form to change the name of the applicant.
A summary sheet of revisions to the application.
Revised Exhibit A, dated 3/4/82.

Revised Exhibit B, dated 3/4/82.

A revised map. (1 mylar, 3 bluelines).

O wmnd

Also enclosed is a computation of the additional application fee and
RNSIC check no. 0786 in the amount of $103.00.

If there are questions or comments, please call.
Sincerely,
CENTURY WEST ENGINEERING CORPORATION

[ ) .7
:.._%.- Y / U

Gary Hall, P.E.

GH/pb

Enclosures

cc: Al Petska, Dam Safety Division
Dean Bolstad, Prineville BLM
Devaprem, RNSIC

PLANNERS » ENGINEERS ®« ECONOMISTS  SCIENTISTS
POST OFFICE BOX 1174 « BEND, OREGON 87709 ¢ TELEPHONE (503) 388-3500



IVED

21982 ,
‘URCES DEPT. SUMMARY OF REVISIONS
OREGON TO THE
: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER

NO. 63013

Applicant to change from Rajneesh Foundation International to Rajneesh

Neo-Sannyas International Commune. See attached assignment form.

Item 2. Diversion points 1 and 3 to change as per attached revised
Exhibit A, dated 3/4/82.

Item 3. Location of area to be irrigated to change in SE SE, Sec. 35,
T.18 S., R.18 E., W.M., as per attached Exhibit B, dated 3/4/82.

Item 4. Amount of water to be applied to primary irrigation changes
from 6.85 c¢fs to 6.62 cfs.
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK o
VICTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE ~ “/0-cabs

1-800-452-7815

(message line)
February 12, 1982

James G. Perkins
11404 Southwest Breyman Court
Pertland, OR 97219

Dear ivit. Perkins:

Thank you for informing me about local concerns over continued waler
availability in Antelope/Clarno area.

No spring flow data have been collected in the area. As a result, no evidence
exists to suggest that spring discherge on or around Muddy Ranch is
diniinishing. Our Lepartment is not currently planning Lo initiate & progrem to
rmonitor spring flow in the area.

Similarly, no observation wells have been established in the area to monitor
water level changes and none are planned. The nature and interaction of the
ground water flow syster and area spring discharge is unknown at this time.

As with rmany streams in the state, the John UDay River is currently fully
appropriaeted in the latter part of imost irrigstion seasons. The effect of full
eppropriation of the river on regional ground water flow systeins is currently
unknown, because the nature of the connection, if any, between Lhe river and
the flow systers is currently unknown.

In short, we now have no basis to judge whether the water resources of the
area are threatened by activities an Muddy Hanch.

While this srea, as well as other areas of the state, should be investigated, our
current level of staffing allows us to deal with only the most severe problems.
For the present, [ would ask that you observe closely the water supplies in the
area. If decreased spring flows or ground water avallability develop, please
bring it to my attention and I will try to schedule en investigation. If you are
able to measure actuel spring flows or ground water levels, that
documentation may assist any future work in the aree.

Agein, thank you for bringing this matter to my sattention. I'm sorry the
Department cannot give it more Immedisate attention.

Sincerely,
JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

JESwwpc
9405A

GOPRY



Abstract of Permit

This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION 63103 and do herehy grant the saime
SUBJECT TGO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE APPROUPRIATE MINIMUM  FLOW
POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following
limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued to Rajneesh MNeo-Sannyss Internationel Comimune of PO Box [2A,
Antelope, Oregon 97001, phone 489-3333, for the use of the waters of Currant Creek Reservoir
to be constructed under Application R-63102, Permit R-8452, a tributary of John [yay River, for
the PURPOSE of irrigetion and supplemental irrigation; that the PRIOCRITY OF THE RICGHT
dates fram December 7, 1981, and ie limited ta the smount of water which can be applied to
beneficial use and shall not exceed |,020.0 acre-feet stored water only.

The POINTS OF DIVERSION ere to he ILOCATED: Diversion | - 610 feet NMorth and 1,060 feet
West from the Southeast Corner of Section 35, being within the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 35,
Township 8 South, Range |8 East, \/M; Diversion 2 - 2,440 feet North and 2,280 feet East from
the Southwest Corner of Section 28, being within the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of Section 28, Township 8
South, Range |9 East, Wivi; Diversion 3 - 2,650 feet North and 740 feet East from the Southwest
Corner of Section 22, being within the SW 1 /& MW | /4 of Section 22, Township 8 South, Range
19 East, Wi, nll in the County of Wasco.

A description of the PLACE OF LSE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant,
is as follows:

Primary Irrigation
Township 8 South  Range 18 East, WM Section 35 SE /4 SE1/4 7.6 acres
Section 36 SWIl/4 SW /4 16.4 Beres
SE /6 SWI/4 18.4 acres
Swife OSEIN/4 1Z.0 acres
SEl/6 SE /4 3.6 acres
Range |9 East, WM Section 2l SE /4 SE /4 10.0 acres ~
Section 28 NET/4 NEL/G 9.2 B8Cres
NW /a6 NE /4 12.7 acres
SW 1/4 NE I/4 2.4 acres
Section29 SW /4 SWI/4 7.2 acres
SEl/4 1 SW )& 16.4 acpes
SWl/a SE /4 10.8 acres
Section31 SWI1/4 NE1/4 3.2 acres
SEl1/6 MNELJ/4 17.2 acres
NE I/a SW /4 16.0 ecres
NE 1/4  SE 1/4 fo4 acres
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 20.0 acres
Section 32  NE /4 NW1/4 N.4 acre
NwW I,& NW l/& 14.0 scres
SWl/a NWI1/ 12.5 acres
NW LA SW L/ 7.4 acres
SWI/4 SwWl/4 10.4 acras
Township 9 South  Range 19 East, WM Section 5 NW I/ Nw /s 17.2 acres

Supplemental Irrication
Township B South  Range 18 Esst, Wit  Section 36 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 9.4 acres
Range 19 East, WiM Section 21 NE I/ NEL/4 0.3 acre
SE1/4 NE1/4 5.0 acres
SW1/4 SE /4 1.5 acres
SE /4 SE1/4 7.9 acres

0t8sk
APPL:IJCATION 63103 | 46810



Section 22 NE 1/4
NW 1 /4
SW 1/4
SE | /4
Section 23 - SW1i/4
- SE 1/4
SW1/4
Section 28 NE 1/4
NW 1 /a4
SW /4
Section 297 SE 1/4
SW 1/4
Section 31 SE 1/4
NE 1 /4
NW /4
SW 1/4
SE 1/4
, NE 1/4
LY Section 32 NE 1/4
NW 1/4
SwW /4
NW /4
SW 1/4

fhe AMOUNT OF WATER 'used for irrigation, together with

N |4
NW 1/4
NW 1/4
NW /4
SW /4
SW /4
SE1/4

NE 1/4
NE 1/4
NE 1/4
SW /4
SE 1/4

NE L/a
Swl/a
SwWl/a
SW.1/4
SW. 1/4

SE 1/4

NW !l‘l
NW 1 /4
NW 1/4
SW /4

SW L /4

5.5 acres
12.7 acres
24.8 acres

5.2 acres
17.3 ecres
27.5 acres

4,3 acres
12.0 acres

3.2 acres

5.5 acres
I1.4 acres

0.4 acre

0.7 acre

4.5 acres

4.5 gcres

7.7 scres

0.2 acre

3.7 acres

9.9 acres

8.0 mcres

5.0 acres

4.8 acres 7

6.3 acres /5P °

the amount secured under any

other right existing for the same lends, shall be limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigetion season of esch year from
reservair to be constructed under Permit R-8452, and shall conform to such ressonsble rotation

systein as (nay be ordered by the proper state officer.

Actual econstruction work shall begin on or before July 30, 1983 and shell thereafter be
presecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1984,

Complete spplication of the water to the propesed use shall be made on or before October Iy

1985.

WITNESS my hand this 30th day of July, 1982,

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

(ﬁ%!} TICN 63103

ot 468410




Remarks:.... We do not intend to prove up on Permit No. 46810, concerning

umden
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ard g2 acvres an The NE Yy of NE Yy 5Sec 2%
................................................................ lb&ﬁw\@.ﬁ»ﬂvv\wY
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This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By

law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- Signature of Applicant
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any tocal acknowledged Rajneesh Neo-Sannyas International Commbne
land-use plan. It is possible that the fand USe YOU PrOPOSE MAY [ werrruarrrrmmrm ettt ettt ettt

not be allowed if it is not in keeping with 1hg goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on or before .....................ccoiiiiiiiiiii , A9

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

rd —
22” day of ........ sz{hxf ................................. , 1954, at ../5Z2T oclock




EXHIBIT A Ul 71981

To The TR RESOURCES pepy

Currant Creek Reservoir
Appropriation Application

Diversion Point Locations

Diversion Point Number 1 is to be located 360 feet north and 1820 feet
west from the southeast corner of Section 35, being with the SW4% of the
SE% of Section 35, 7.8 S., R. 18 E, W.M., Wasco County, Oregon.

Diversion Point Number 2 is to be located 2440 feet north and 2380 feet
east from the southwest corner of Section 28, being within the NE% of
the SW4 of Section 28, T.8 S., R. 19 E., W.M., Wasco County, Oregon.

Diversion Point Number 3 is to be Tocated 2630 feet north and 740 feet
east from the southwest corner of Section 22, being within the NW}j of
the SW4% of Section 22, 7.8 S., R. 19 E., W.M., Wasco County, Oregon.
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to the

Currant Creek Reservoir
Appropriation Application

Irrigated Area

bk Primary  Supplemental Total
Township Range Section  Section Acreage Acreage Acreage
8 S. 18 E. 35 SE SE 16.8 16.8
36 SW SW 16.4 16.4
SE SW 18.4 18.4
SW SE 12.0 12.0
SE SE 3.6 9.4 13.0
8 S. 19 E. 21 NE NE 0.3 0.3
SE NE 5.0 5.0
SW SE 1.5 1.5
SE SE 10.0 7.9 17.9
22 NE NW 5.5 5.5
NW NW 12.7 12.7
SW NW 24.8 24.8
SE NW 5.2 5.2
23 SW SW 17.3 17.3
SE SW 27.5 27.5
SW SE 4.3 4.3
28 NE NE 9.2 12.0 21.2
NW NE 28.0 3.2 31.2
SW NE 2.4 5.5 7.9
29 SW SW 7.2 7.2
SE SW 16.4 11.4 27.8
SW SE 10.8 0.4 11.2
31 SW NE 3.2 3.2
SE NE 17.2 0.7 17.9
NE SW 16.0 4.5 20.5
NW SW 4.5 4.5
SW SW 7.7 7.7
SE SW 0.2 0.2
NE SE 4.4 3.7 8.1
NW SE 20.0 20.0
32 NE NW 0.4 9.9 10.3
NW NW 14.0 8.0 22.0
SW NW 12.5 5.0 17.5
NW SW 7.4 4.8 12.2
SW SW 10.4 6.3 16.7
9 S. 19 E. 5 NW NW 17.2 17.2

|
1

Total 273.9 209.2 483.1
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Appropriation Application iz ES pPrer.
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Irrigated Area =
Y4 Primary  Supplemental Total
Township Range Section Section Acreage Acreage Acreage

8 S. 18 E. 35 SE SE 7.6 7.6
36 SW SW 16.4 16.4
SE SW 18.4 18.4
SW SE 12.0 12.0
SE SE 3.6 9.4 13.0
8 S. 19 E. 21 NE NE 0.3 0.3
SE NE 5.0 5.0
SW SE 1.5 1.5
SE SE 10.0 7.9 17.9
22 NE NW 5.5 5.5
NW NW 12.7 12.7
SW NW 24.8 24.8
SE NW 5.2 5.2
23 SW SW 17.3 17.3
SE SW 27.5 27.5
SW SE 4.3 4.3
28 NE NE 9.2 12.0 21.2
NW NE 28.0 3.2 31.2
SW NE 2.4 5.5 7.9
29 SW SHW 7.2 7.2
SE SW 16.4 11.4 27.8
SW SE 10.8 0.4 11.2
31 SW NE 3.2 3.2
SE NE 17.2 0.7 17.9
NE SW 16.0 4.5 20.5
NW SW 4.5 4.5
SW SW 7.7 7.7
SE SW 0.2 0.2
NE SE 4.4 3.7 8.1
NW SE 20.0 20.0
32 NE NW 0.4 9.9 10.3
NW NW 14.0 8.0 22.0
SW NW 12.5 5.0 17.5
NW SW 7.4 4.8 12.2
SW SW 10.4 6.3 16.7
9 S. 19 E. 5 NW NW 17.2 17.2
Total 264.7 209.2 473.9
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